

## Quarterly Cementitious

<i>(Figures in Thousand tonnes)</i>	Clinker Production	UK Cement Production (GB to 2014)	Exports from UK cement production (GB to 2014)	Sales from UK production (GB to 2014)	Imports by UK cement producers (GB to 2014)	Cement Sales by UK cement producers (GB to 2014)	Estimated Cement Imports by non UK producers	Total Cement Sales (Includes all imports)	Other Cementitious sales (fly ash, ggbs)	Total Cementitious Materials sales (cement plus other cementitious)
2001 Q1	2,042	2,575	32	2,556	239	2,795	82	2,877	464	3,341
2001 Q2	2,699	2,915	49	2,794	308	3,102	97	3,199	521	3,720
2001 Q3	2,667	2,930	67	2,801	300	3,101	99	3,200	574	3,774
2001 Q4	2,775	2,670	58	2,505	335	2,840	82	2,922	505	3,427
2002 Q1	2,165	2,650	36	2,587	253	2,840	102	2,942	476	3,418
2002 Q2	2,766	2,887	49	2,784	273	3,057	84	3,141	535	3,676
2002 Q3	2,714	2,890	30	2,865	262	3,127	140	3,267	641	3,908
2002 Q4	2,682	2,662	31	2,526	178	2,704	126	2,830	523	3,353
2003 Q1	2,189	2,632	30	2,661	193	2,854	130	2,984	529	3,513
2003 Q2	2,735	2,963	40	2,907	174	3,081	173	3,254	593	3,847
2003 Q3	2,537	2,889	53	2,910	128	3,038	183	3,221	646	3,867
2003 Q4	2,685	2,731	41	2,594	81	2,675	160	2,835	560	3,395
2004 Q1	2,153	2,623	31	2,683	138	2,821	196	3,017	554	3,571
2004 Q2	2,711	3,023	40	2,875	176	3,051	220	3,271	625	3,896
2004 Q3	2,841	2,971	36	2,863	185	3,048	219	3,267	688	3,955
2004 Q4	2,697	2,788	34	2,653	110	2,763	190	2,953	576	3,529
2005 Q1	2,193	2,544	21	2,555	104	2,659	225	2,884	552	3,436
2005 Q2	2,669	3,024	30	2,986	70	3,056	264	3,320	643	3,963
2005 Q3	2,576	2,940	29	2,923	77	3,000	264	3,264	687	3,951
2005 Q4	2,636	2,708	30	2,540	55	2,595	218	2,813	567	3,380
2006 Q1	2,126	2,648	25	2,739	29	2,767	269	3,036	599	3,635
2006 Q2	2,621	2,981	30	2,893	30	2,924	268	3,191	696	3,887
2006 Q3	2,654	2,989	37	2,917	40	2,957	303	3,260	732	3,992
2006 Q4	2,665	2,851	34	2,674	23	2,696	249	2,945	623	3,568
2007 Q1	2,021	2,678	27	2,790	43	2,834	271	3,104	631	3,735
2007 Q2	2,812	3,189	22	3,061	58	3,120	297	3,416	701	4,117
2007 Q3	2,751	3,130	8	3,011	85	3,096	294	3,390	745	4,135
2007 Q4	2,644	2,891	16	2,787	69	2,856	259	3,115	681	3,796
2008 Q1	2,268	2,610	17	2,551	88	2,639	268	2,907	598	3,505
2008 Q2	2,367	2,803	17	2,816	93	2,909	327	3,236	682	3,917
2008 Q3	2,202	2,521	13	2,461	73	2,534	263	2,797	648	3,445
2008 Q4	1,865	2,140	12	2,033	29	2,062	226	2,288	505	2,793
2009 Q1	1,378	1,762	14	1,782	37	1,819	256	2,074	410	2,485

## Quarterly Cementitious

<i>(Figures in Thousand tonnes)</i>	Clinker Production	UK Cement Production (GB to 2014)	Exports from UK cement production (GB to 2014)	Sales from UK production (GB to 2014)	Imports by UK cement producers (GB to 2014)	Cement Sales by UK cement producers (GB to 2014)	Estimated Cement Imports by non UK producers	Total Cement Sales (Includes all imports)	Other Cementitious sales (fly ash, ggbs)	Total Cementitious Materials sales (cement plus other cementitious)
2009 Q2	1,587	2,004	1	1,970	21	1,991	279	2,269	451	2,721
2009 Q3	1,831	1,998	5	1,999	25	2,024	283	2,307	453	2,760
2009 Q4	1,624	1,859	1	1,723	17	1,739	268	2,007	366	2,373
2010 Q1	1,261	1,726		1,744	24	1,768	246	2,014	336	2,350
2010 Q2	1,745	2,157		2,154	8	2,163	345	2,507	416	2,923
2010 Q3	1,880	2,203		2,195	17	2,211	310	2,521	450	2,971
2010 Q4	1,713	1,796		1,674	12	1,686	252	1,938	332	2,270
2011 Q1	1,427	1,979		2,043	12	2,055	281	2,336	402	2,738
2011 Q2	1,791	2,245		2,165	25	2,190	319	2,508	448	2,956
2011 Q3	2,015	2,246		2,200	25	2,225	303	2,528	494	3,022
2011 Q4	1,863	2,059		1,909	24	1,933	270	2,203	392	2,595
2012 Q1	1,366	1,880		1,928	16	1,944	285	2,229	370	2,599
2012 Q2	1,736	2,073		1,974	13	1,986	277	2,264	389	2,653
2012 Q3	1,722	2,120		2,021	13	2,034	302	2,335	444	2,780
2012 Q4	1,731	1,879		1,805	20	1,825	257	2,082	400	2,483
2013 Q1	1,197	1,716		1,709	16	1,725	259	1,985	408	2,393
2013 Q2	1,821	2,212		2,171	17	2,188	310	2,498	518	3,016
Quarterly data not available.										
2014	7,197	8,958	3	8,751	227	8,979	1,590	10,568	1,865	12,433
Quarterly data not available.										
2015 Q1	1,599	2,056	EXCLUDED	2,221	125	2,345	337	2,682	514	3,196
2015 Q2	2,007	2,476	EXCLUDED	2,515	159	2,674	378	3,052	604	3,657
2015 Q3	2,130	2,462	EXCLUDED	2,597	169	2,765	377	3,142	657	3,799
2015 Q4	2,068	2,242	EXCLUDED	2,193	183	2,377	333	2,709	606	3,315
2016 Q1	1,558	2,137	EXCLUDED	EXCLUDED	EXCLUDED	2,425	344	2,769	618	3,388
2016 Q2	2,069	2,458	EXCLUDED	EXCLUDED	EXCLUDED	2,807	386	3,193	776	3,969
2016 Q3	2,198	2,484	EXCLUDED	EXCLUDED	EXCLUDED	2,737	395	3,132	743	3,875
2016 Q4	2,232	2,290	EXCLUDED	EXCLUDED	EXCLUDED	2,530	377	2,907	865	3,772
2017 Q1	1,541	2,080	EXCLUDED	2,219	263	2,482	389	2,872	723	3,595
2017 Q2	2,090	2,565	EXCLUDED	2,373	323	2,695	442	3,137	833	3,970

## Quarterly Cementitious

<i>(Figures in Thousand tonnes)</i>	Clinker Production	UK Cement Production (GB to 2014)	Exports from UK cement production (GB to 2014)	Sales from UK production (GB to 2014)	Imports by UK cement producers (GB to 2014)	Cement Sales by UK cement producers (GB to 2014)	Estimated Cement Imports by non UK producers	Total Cement Sales (Includes all imports)	Other Cementitious sales (fly ash, ggbs)	Total Cementitious Materials sales (cement plus other cementitious)
2017 Q3	2,147	2,509	EXCLUDED	2,359	291	2,650	394	3,044	854	3,898
2017 Q4	2,046	2,205	EXCLUDED	2,113	237	2,350	393	2,743	749	3,492
2018 Q1	1,450	1,978	EXCLUDED	2,027	204	2,231	364	2,595	685	3,280
2018 Q2	2,032	2,455	EXCLUDED	2,473	228	2,701	439	3,140	907	4,046
2018 Q3	2,069	2,474	EXCLUDED	2,409	244	2,654	457	3,110	1,038	4,148
2018 Q4	2,183	2,291	EXCLUDED	2,232	259	2,491	403	2,894	819	3,713
2019 Q1	1,656	2,149	EXCLUDED	2,177	233	2,409	424	2,833	813	3,646
2019 Q2	2,163	2,434	EXCLUDED	2,404	200	2,604	456	3,059	926	3,985
2019 Q3	1,985	2,364	EXCLUDED	2,412	192	2,604	475	3,080	1,040	4,119
2019 Q4	2,025	2,131	EXCLUDED	2,085	176	2,261	372	2,633	834	3,468
2020 Q1	1,542	1,900	EXCLUDED	2,003	167	2,169	434	2,604	752	3,356
2020 Q2	1,314	1,539	EXCLUDED	1,549	106	1,655	358	2,013	533	2,546
2020 Q3	2,039	2,396	EXCLUDED	2,335	149	2,484	501	2,985	835	3,820
2020 Q4	2,047	2,210	EXCLUDED	2,144	138	2,282	497	2,779	720	3,500
2021 Q1	1,482	2,095	EXCLUDED	2,218	201	2,419	488	2,906	678	3,585
2021 Q2	1,900	2,371	EXCLUDED	2,396	309	2,705	597	3,302	856	4,158
2021 Q3	1,965	2,373	EXCLUDED	2,358	304	2,661	598	3,260	896	4,156
2021 Q4	2,020	2,170	EXCLUDED	2,106	269	2,375	524	2,899	832	3,731
2022 Q1	1,537	2,059	EXCLUDED	2,193	318	2,511	560	3,071	807	3,879
2022 Q2	1,849	2,239	EXCLUDED	2,223	374	2,597	608	3,205	871	4,076
2022 Q3	1,904	2,196	EXCLUDED	2,150	346	2,495	631	3,127	914	4,040
2022 Q4	1,869	1,898	EXCLUDED	1,799	264	2,063	544	2,607	682	3,289
2023 Q1	1,266	1,916	EXCLUDED	1,935	365	2,300	EXCLUDED	EXCLUDED	383	3,470
2023 Q2	1,739	2,100	EXCLUDED	2,052	345	2,397	EXCLUDED	EXCLUDED	459	3,817